0.005%), being the fi nal Offer Price per Offer Share in connection with the Global Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in the
Over-allotment Shares is expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:30
a.m. on 2 December 2010.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately before
allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company, approximately 25% of the
issued share capital of the Company is held by public shareholders. Such shareholding percentage
will be increased to approximately 27.71% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company
immediately after allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after allotment and
issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Chequers Development1 49,675,500 6.23% 49,675,500 6.00%
Tian Lun Group2 508,725,000 63.75% 508,725,000 61.45%
Pleasant New3 40,099,500 5.02% 40,099,500 4.84%
Public Shareholders 199,500,000 25% 229,425,000 27.71%

798,000,000 100% 827,925,000 100%

Notes:

1. Chequers Development is wholly owned by Mr. Zhang.

2. Tian Lun Group is wholly owned by Gold Shine Development and Gold Shine Development is held as to 60% by Mr.
Zhang, 20% by Ms. Sun and 20% by Mr. Zhang DY.

3. Pleasant New is benefi cially owned as to 80% by Mr. Xian, 10% by Mr. Feng and 10% by Mr. Sun.

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon allotment and issue of the
Over-allotment Shares are estimated to be approximately HK$58.9 million, which will be used by
the Company for the items as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in